


Abbott Hall....................................................F/G-11
Adelphi Fountain.................................................G-9
Aerospace Flight Operations...............................C-2
Aerospace Sciences:  Odegard, Streibel,

Clifford, Ryan Halls
Alerus Center, South 42nd Street........................H-4
Alpha Chi Omega sorority.................................E-10
Alpha Phi sorority............................................. F-12
American Indian Center......................................E-8
Apartment Community Center/Children’s

Center............................................................E-6
Archives Coffeehouse at Christus Rex.............. F-10
Armory*............................................................G-9
Art Museum (North Dakota)...............................G-9
Athletics High-Performance Center
	 (under construction).................................F/G-12
Athletic Practice Fields.....................................G-12
Auditorium, Chester Fritz.................................... F-7
Aviation Administration................................... C/D-2
Babcock Hall....................................................G-10
Basketball Arena (Betty Engelstad

Sioux Center).................................................C-9
Bek Hall residence hall** (accessible through 

tunnels).........................................................E-9
Berkeley Drive Eight-Plex Apartments**....... E/F-5/6
Beta Theta Pi fraternity..................................... F-12
Betty Engelstad Sioux Center..............................C-9
Biking/Running Path.................................B/C/D/E-8
Bio-Information Learning Resources Center, Karl 

Christian Wold (Medical School)...................E-11
Biomedical Research Center.............................D-11
Bookstore........................................................D-10
Brannon Hall residence hall................................E-7
Bronson Mall Apartments............................B-10/11
Burtness Theatre................................................ F-9
Bus Garage........................................................G-5
Camp Depression “Persistence” Sculpture.....F/G-10
Carleton Court/West Green 11........................ D/E-5
Carnegie Hall...................................................G-10
Central Foods/Dining Services............................G-6
Central Receiving...............................................G-6
Chandler Hall*................................................ F-8/9
Chapel (Hopper-Danley).....................................G-8
Chester Fritz Auditorium..................................... F-7
Chester Fritz Library...................................... F-9/10
Children’s Center/Apartment

Community Center.........................................E-6
Christus Rex Lutheran Campus Center.............. F-10
Clifford Hall (skywalk access to other Aerospace 

buildings)....................................................... F-5
Clinical Education Center..................................D-10
COELSAT Research (REAC-1)........................ G-3/4
Community Engagement, Center for

(317 Cambridge Street)................................E-10
Computer Science (Streibel Hall)........................ F-5
Conference Center**....................................... F-11
Conflict Resolution Center*

(314 Cambridge Street)................................E-10
Core & Sample Library (Laird).................... G-10/11
Corwin/Larimore Hall.........................................E-9
Dakota Hall**....................................................B-3
Delta Gamma sorority................................... E/F-11
Delta Tau Delta fraternity................................... F-11
Delta Upsilon fraternity.......................................E-8
Education Building...........................................G-10
Energy & Environmental Research Center.........G-13
Engelstad (Ralph) Arena...................................C-10
Entrepreneur Center (Ina Mae Rude)................F/G-4
Era Bell Thompson Center*.............................. F-11

Facilities Building*.............................................G-6
Family Medicine Residency (Clinical Education 

Center)........................................................D-10
Fountain (Adelphi Fountain)................................G-9
Fox Memorial Bridge..........................................G-9
Fulton Hall residence hall**................................ F-8
Gallery Apartments*...................................... C/D-5
Gamble Hall....................................................... F-9
Gamma Phi Beta sorority.................................... F-8
Gillette Hall....................................................F/G-10
Golf Course/Clubhouse (Ray Richards)...............H-7
Gorecki Alumni Center........................................ F-7
Gustafson Hall*.................................................G-9
Hamline Square Apartments ...................... B-10/11
Hancock Hall residence hall.......................... E/F-8/9
Harrington Hall.................................................G-10
Health Service (McCannel Hall)........................ F-10
Hilton Garden Inn hotel................................... G-3/4
Hopper-Danley Memorial Chapel........................G-8
Housing Office.................................................. D-6
Hughes Fine Arts Center.....................................G-8
Human Nutrition Research Center..................... F-13
Hydrogen Technology, National Center for.........G-13
Hyslop Sports Center....................................F/G-11
Ina Mae Rude Entrepreneur Center...................F/G-4
Information Technologies (NDUS)....................... F-3
International Center*........................................ F-10
Ireland Hall (with O’Kelly)................................. F-10
Jacobi (Bud) Tennis Complex............................ D-9
Jodsaas Engineering Leadership Center............G-10
Johnstone Hall residence hall............................. F-8
Kappa Alpha Theta sorority............................... F-12
Kappa Sigma fraternity..................................... F-12
Laird Core & Sample Library...................... G-10/11
Lambda Chi Alpha fraternity........................... D/E-9
Larimore Hall (with Corwin Hall).........................E-9
Law School/Thormodsgard Law Library........... F-10
Leonard Hall....................................................G-11
Library (Chester Fritz).................................... F-9/10
Lotus Meditation Center (International Center)... F-10
Lutheran Campus Center (Christus Rex)........... F-10
McCannel Hall.................................................. F-10
McVey Hall residence hall...................................E-7
Mechanical Shop (metal shop/plumbing)............G-5
Medical Research Facility, Edwin James

(Medical School)..........................................E-11
Medicine & Health Sciences, School of.............E-11
Medicine & Health Sciences, School of
	 (new facility construction site).....................A-11
Memorial Stadium*..........................................G-12
Memorial Union................................................ F-10
Merrifield Hall..................................................F/G-9
Montgomery Hall............................................... F-9
Mount Vernon Apartments**.............................. F-6
Museum of Art...................................................G-9
ND STAR Simulation Lab..................................D-10
Neuroscience Research Facility...................E-10/11
Newman Foundation (Catholic center)..............E-10
Newman Center House (student residence)...... F-12
Noren Hall residence hall....................................E-8
North Dakota Museum of Art..............................G-9
North Dakota University System/UND Information 

Technologies.................................................. F-3
North Dakota Vision Services/School

for the Blind............................................... D/E-7
NPCBR:  Northern Plains Center for

Behavioral Research.......................................E-9
Northwestern Drive Apartments.................. D/E-5/6
Nursing Building.................................................E-9
Odegard Hall (skywalk access to all Aerospace 

buildings)....................................................... F-5
O’Kelly Hall...................................................... F-10
Old Main Memorial Sphere and Plaza..................G-9
Parking Ramp.................................................. F-11
Phi Delta Theta fraternity................................... D-8
Pi Beta Phi sorority...........................................E-10

Pi Kappa Alpha fraternity.................................. F-12
Pi Kappa Phi fraternity......................................E-10
Plant Services* (Facilities).................................G-6
President’s Residence (University House)...........G-8
Ralph Engelstad Arena.....................................C-10
Ray Richards Golf Course & Clubhouse..............H-7
REAC 1 (Research Enterprise

& Commercialization)................................. G-3/4
Robertson/Sayre Hall*.......................................E-9
Running/Biking Path.................................B/C/D/E-8
Ryan Hall (skywalk access to all Aerospace 

buildings)......................................................  F-4
Safety................................................................G-5
Sayre Hall* (with Robertson Hall)......................  E-9
Selke Hall residence hall....................................  E-7
Seventy-Two-Plex Apartments**

(3904 University Ave.)...............................  E/F-5
Sigma Alpha Epsilon fraternity....................  E-10/11
Sigma Chi fraternity....................................  F-10/11
Sigma Nu fraternity......................................  E/F-11
Sigma Phi Epsilon fraternity.............................  F-12
Skalicky Tech Incubator (skywalk access to all 

Aerospace buildings)....................................  F-4
Smith Hall residence hall (accessible through 

Johnstone Hall).............................................  F-8
Soaring Eagle Sculpture & Garden...................  F-10
Soccer Field.................................................... D-11
Squires Hall residence hall (accessible through 

tunnels)..................................................... E-8/9
Stanford Center.............................................. D/E-7
Starcher Hall....................................................G-11
State Street Six-Plex Apartments.......................  E-6
Steam Generation Plant....................................G-10
Stone (J. Lloyd) Center.....................................  F-9
Streibel Hall (skywalk access to all Aerospace 

buildings)....................................................... F-5
Strinden Center............................................... E/F-9
Swanson Apartment Complex.........................F/G-6
Swanson Hall residence hall............................. F-11
Swimming Pool (Hyslop)...............................F/G-11
Technology Park................................... F-1/2, G-1/2
Tennis Complex (Bud Jacobi)............................ D-9
Thormodsgard Law Library.............................. F-10
Track, indoor (Hyslop)......................................G-11
Track, outdoor (Stadium)...............................F/G-12
Transportation/Grounds Building & Warehouse...G-5
Tulane Court Townhouse Apartments**.............E-5
Tulane Drive 23- & 24-Plex Apartments**..........E-5
Twamley Hall......................................................G-9
University Bookstore........................................D-10
University House (President’s Residence)...........G-8
University Place residence hall........................ F-6/7
Upson Hall I.....................................................G-10
Upson Hall II....................................................G-10
Virginia Rose Apartments................................... F-6
Walsh Hall residence hall (accessible through 

tunnels).........................................................E-9
Wellness Center.................................................C-8
West Hall residence hall.................................. E/F-7
Wilkerson Hall.............................................. E/F-7/8
Williamsburg Apartments**............................... F-6
Witmer Hall................................................ G-10/11
Wittenberg Chapel, Missouri Synod Lutheran......E-9
Women’s Center*............................................E-10

ACADEMIC DEPARTMENTS, DEANS  & 
PROGRAMS

Building, Location

Accountancy.................................................. Gamble, F-9
Anatomy & Cell Biology.............................. Medicine, E-11
Aerospace Sciences DEAN............................ Odegard, F-5
Anthropology............................................. Babcock, G-10
Air Force ROTC.............................................. Armory, G-9
Art & Design..................................................Hughes, G-8
Arts & Sciences DEAN............................Montgomery, F-9
Atmospheric Sciences.................................... Clifford, F-5
Aviation......................................................... Odegard, F-5
Biochemistry & Molecular Biology.............. Medicine, E-11
Biology....................................................... Starcher, G-11
Business Education (see Information Systems)
Business & Public

Administration DEAN................................. Gamble, F-9
Chemical Engineering.............................. Harrington, G-10
Chemistry...................................................Abbott, F/G-11
Civil Engineering.........................................Upson II, G-10
Clinical Neuroscience................................. Medicine, E-11
Communication Program................................O’Kelly, F-10
Communication Sciences & Disorders.....Montgomery, F-9
Community Medicine & Rural Health.......... Medicine, E-11
Computer Science...........................................Streibel, F-5
Counseling Psychology &

Community Services..........................Montgomery, F-9
Criminal Justice.............................................O’Kelly, F-10
Economics..................................................... Gamble, F-9
Earth System Science & Policy....................... Clifford, F-5
Education & Human

Development DEAN............................. Education, G-10
Educational Leadership............................ Education, G-10
Educational Foundations &

Research............................................. Education, G-10
Electrical Engineering..................................Upson II, G-10
Engineering & Mines DEAN.........................Upson II, G-10
English..................................................... Merrifield, F/G-9
Family Medicine......................................... Medicine, E-11
Family & Community Nursing......................... Nursing, E-9
Finance.......................................................... Gamble, F-9
Geography......................................... O’Kelly/Ireland, F-10
Geology & Geological Engineering............... Leonard, G-11
Graduate Studies DEAN...........................Montgomery, F-9
History...........................................................O’Kelly, F-10
Honors Program.........................................Robertson, E-9
Humanities.....................................................O’Kelly, F-10
Indian Studies................................................O’Kelly, F-10
Industrial Technology (see Technology)
Information Systems & Business Education.... Gamble, F-9
Integrated Studies.............................. O’Kelly/Ireland, F-10
Interdisciplinary Studies.................................O’Kelly, F-10
Internal Medicine (in Fargo)
Kinesiology & Public Health Education........Hyslop, F/G-11
Languages............................................... Merrifield, F/G-9
Law DEAN#................................................. Twamley, G-9
Law Student Affairs#................................... Twamley, G-9
Management.................................................. Gamble, F-9
Marketing....................................................... Gamble, F-9
Mathematics............................................Witmer, G-10/11
Mechanical Engineering...............................Upson II, G-10
Medicine & Health Sciences DEAN............. Medicine, E-11
Microbiology & Immunology...................... Medicine, E-11
Music............................................................Hughes, G-8
Neuroscience (see Clinical Neuroscience)
Nursing & Professional Disciplines DEAN....... Nursing, E-9

Nursing: Family & Community Nursing....... Nursing, E-9
Nursing: Practice & Role Development....... Nursing, E-9

Nutrition & Dietetics.......................................O’Kelly, F-10
Obstetrics-Gynecology (in Minot)
Occupational Therapy.................................Hyslop, F/G-11

Pathology................................................... Medicine, E-11
Pediatrics................................................... Medicine, E-11
Petroleum Engineering.................................Upson II, G-10
Pharmacology, Physiology &

Therapeutics.......................................... Medicine, E-11
Philosophy & Religion.............................. Merrifield, F/G-9
Physical Therapy........................................ Medicine, E-11
Physics....................................................Witmer, G-10/11
Political Science & Public Administration........ Gamble, F-9
Psychology...................................... Corwin/Larimore, E-9
Social Work............................................... Gillette, F/G-10
Sociology.................................................. Gillette, F/G-10
Space Studies................................................. Clifford, F-5
Surgery...................................................... Medicine, E-11
Teaching & Learning................................. Education, G-10
Technology................................................. Starcher, G-11
Theatre Arts...............................................Chandler, F-8/9
Women Studies..............................................O’Kelly, F-10

ADMINISTRATIVE & SERVICE OFFICES
Building, Location

Academic Affairs VP / Provost ..................... Twamley, G-9
Admissions ....................................................Gorecki, F-7
Affirmative Action......................................... Twamley, G-9
Air Force ROTC.............................................. Armory, G-9
Alumni............................................................Gorecki, F-7
Alumni Operations...........................................Gorecki, F-7
American Indian Student Services................................E-8
Art Galleries

Hughes Fine Arts Center......................................... G-8
North Dakota Museum of Art.................................. G-9

Athletics (Director).....................................Hyslop, F/G-11
Biomedical Research Center...................................... D-11
Bookstore................................................................. D-10
Budget Office.............................................Carnegie, G-10
Business Office (see Student Account Services)
Campus Safety & Security................................ Safety, G-5
Career Services.........................................McCannel, F-10
Central Receiving........................................................ G-6
Clinical Education Center........................................... D-10
Community Engagement Center.................................E-10
Conflict Resolution Center..........................................E-10
Counseling Center.....................................McCannel, F-10
Credit Union..................................... Memorial Union, F-10
Dakota Student newspaper............... Memorial Union, F-10
Dean of Students......................................McCannel, F-10
Dining Services.....................................Central Foods, G-6
Disability Services for Students.................McCannel, F-10
Duplicating Services........................ Central Receiving, G-6
Emergency Operations................................. Facilities, G-6
Environmental Training Institute.......................Dakota, B-3
EPSCoR....................................................... Twamley, G-9
Experiential Learning......................................O’Kelly, F-10
Extended Learning (Online & Distance Education, Osher 

Lifelong Learning Institute [OLLI], Personal & 
	 Professional Development, Professional Development 

for Educators, Professional Services, Summer 
Programs & Events)..............................Gustafson, G-9

Facilities...................................................................... G-6
Finance & Operations VP.............................. Twamley, G-9
Financial Aid, Student................................... Twamley, G-9
General Counsel (Legal, NDUS)......................O’Kelly, F-10
Grants & Contracts...................................... Twamley, G-9
Honors Program............................... Robertson/Sayre, E-9
Housing Office............................................................ D-6
Human Resources/Payroll............................ Twamley, G-9
Indian Law Center..........................................O’Kelly, F-10
Information Technologies (NDUS/UND)......................... F-3
Innovation, Center for.............. Ina Mae Rude Center, F/G-4
Institutional Research........... Information Technologies, F-3

Insructional & Learning Technologies................ Sayre, E-9
Instructional Development..............................O’Kelly, F-10
Internal Auditor (NDUS)..............................Carnegie, G-10
International Programs................ International Center, F-10
Legal Clinic#.................................... Strinden Center, E/F-9
Legal Counsel (see General Counsel)
Memorial Union.......................................................... F-10
Military Science (Army ROTC)........................ Armory, G-9
Multicultural Student Services.......... Memorial Union, F-10

(move from Era Bell Thompson effective Sept 2014)
Native Media Center.......................................O’Kelly, F-10
NDUS/UND Information Technologies........................... F-3
Nonprofit Leadership Group............................O’Kelly, F-10
North Dakota Law Review#........................Carnegie, G-10
Operations VP (see Finance/Operations VP)
Parking Office............................................... Twamley, G-9
Payroll/Human Resources............................ Twamley, G-9
Personnel Services (see Human Resources)
Placement (see Career Services)
Police (Campus).............................................. Safety, G-5
Post Office....................................... Memorial Union, F-10
President’s Office......................................... Twamley, G-9
Purchasing Office......................................... Twamley, G-9
Radio................................Conflict Resolution Center, E-10
Registrar...................................................... Twamley, G-9
Research & Econ. Development VP.............. Twamley, G-9
Research Development & Compliance.......... Twamley, G-9
Risk Management & Insurance..................... Twamley, G-9
Safety & Environmental Health.......................... Safety, G-5
Special Services.............................................. Safety, G-5
Speech, Language & Hearing

Clinic..................................................Montgomery, F-9
Student Account Services............................ Twamley, G-9
Student Activities Coordinator........... Memorial Union, F-10
Student Affairs VP........................................ Twamley, G-9
Student Government........................ Memorial Union, F-10
Student Health Services............................McCannel, F-10
Student Success Center................... Memorial Union, F-10
Technology Incubator.....................................Skalicky, F-4
Telecommunications..................................Carnegie, G-10
Television Center............................................Skalicky, F-4
Ticket Offices

Athletic.......................................Engelstad Arena, C-10
Chester Fritz Auditorium........................................... F-7
Memorial Union..................................................... F-10
Ralph Engelstad Arena.......................................... C-10

Ticketmaster locations
Burtness Theatre..................................................... F-9
Chester Fritz Auditorium........................................... F-7
Music Department.................................... at event sites

Traffic Division................................. Memorial Union, F-10
Transportation............................................................. G-5
TRIO Programs.........................................McCannel, F-10
U Card Office................................... Memorial Union, F-10
University & Public Affairs VP....................... Twamley, G-9
University Bookstore................................................. D-10
University Within the University (U2)............. Twamley, G-9
Veterans Services............................ Memorial Union, F-10
Wellness Program........................................Wellness, C-8
Women’s Programs........................Women’s Center, E-10
Workers Compensation.................................... Safety, G-5

BUILDINGS & LANDMARKS	 Grid Location

University of North Dakota 
Campus Map Indexes

NOTE:  Accessibility of fraternities and sororities 
not designated.  All floors on other campus buildings 
accessible except as noted:  *No elevator, one floor 
accessible;  **Building not accessible.

Map published by University & Public Affairs, August 2014.

NOTE:
	 #	 During renovation of the School of Law building 

and construction of its addition, offices of the 
School of Law will be moved to these locations 
from approximately mid-May 2014 to August 
2015.



Abbott Hall....................................................F/G-11
Adelphi Fountain.................................................G-9
Aerospace Flight Operations...............................C-2
Aerospace Sciences:  Odegard, Streibel,

Clifford, Ryan Halls
Alerus Center, South 42nd Street........................H-4
Alpha Chi Omega sorority.................................E-10
Alpha Phi sorority............................................. F-12
American Indian Center......................................E-8
Apartment Community Center/Children’s

Center............................................................E-6
Archives Coffeehouse at Christus Rex.............. F-10
Armory*............................................................G-9
Art Museum (North Dakota)...............................G-9
Athletics High-Performance Center
	 (under construction).................................F/G-12
Athletic Practice Fields.....................................G-12
Auditorium, Chester Fritz.................................... F-7
Aviation Administration................................... C/D-2
Babcock Hall....................................................G-10
Basketball Arena (Betty Engelstad

Sioux Center).................................................C-9
Bek Hall residence hall** (accessible through 

tunnels).........................................................E-9
Berkeley Drive Eight-Plex Apartments**....... E/F-5/6
Beta Theta Pi fraternity..................................... F-12
Betty Engelstad Sioux Center..............................C-9
Biking/Running Path.................................B/C/D/E-8
Bio-Information Learning Resources Center, Karl 

Christian Wold (Medical School)...................E-11
Biomedical Research Center.............................D-11
Bookstore........................................................D-10
Brannon Hall residence hall................................E-7
Bronson Mall Apartments............................B-10/11
Burtness Theatre................................................ F-9
Bus Garage........................................................G-5
Camp Depression “Persistence” Sculpture.....F/G-10
Carleton Court/West Green 11........................ D/E-5
Carnegie Hall...................................................G-10
Central Foods/Dining Services............................G-6
Central Receiving...............................................G-6
Chandler Hall*................................................ F-8/9
Chapel (Hopper-Danley).....................................G-8
Chester Fritz Auditorium..................................... F-7
Chester Fritz Library...................................... F-9/10
Children’s Center/Apartment

Community Center.........................................E-6
Christus Rex Lutheran Campus Center.............. F-10
Clifford Hall (skywalk access to other Aerospace 

buildings)....................................................... F-5
Clinical Education Center..................................D-10
COELSAT Research (REAC-1)........................ G-3/4
Community Engagement, Center for

(317 Cambridge Street)................................E-10
Computer Science (Streibel Hall)........................ F-5
Conference Center**....................................... F-11
Conflict Resolution Center*

(314 Cambridge Street)................................E-10
Core & Sample Library (Laird).................... G-10/11
Corwin/Larimore Hall.........................................E-9
Dakota Hall**....................................................B-3
Delta Gamma sorority................................... E/F-11
Delta Tau Delta fraternity................................... F-11
Delta Upsilon fraternity.......................................E-8
Education Building...........................................G-10
Energy & Environmental Research Center.........G-13
Engelstad (Ralph) Arena...................................C-10
Entrepreneur Center (Ina Mae Rude)................F/G-4
Era Bell Thompson Center*.............................. F-11

Facilities Building*.............................................G-6
Family Medicine Residency (Clinical Education 

Center)........................................................D-10
Fountain (Adelphi Fountain)................................G-9
Fox Memorial Bridge..........................................G-9
Fulton Hall residence hall**................................ F-8
Gallery Apartments*...................................... C/D-5
Gamble Hall....................................................... F-9
Gamma Phi Beta sorority.................................... F-8
Gillette Hall....................................................F/G-10
Golf Course/Clubhouse (Ray Richards)...............H-7
Gorecki Alumni Center........................................ F-7
Gustafson Hall*.................................................G-9
Hamline Square Apartments ...................... B-10/11
Hancock Hall residence hall.......................... E/F-8/9
Harrington Hall.................................................G-10
Health Service (McCannel Hall)........................ F-10
Hilton Garden Inn hotel................................... G-3/4
Hopper-Danley Memorial Chapel........................G-8
Housing Office.................................................. D-6
Hughes Fine Arts Center.....................................G-8
Human Nutrition Research Center..................... F-13
Hydrogen Technology, National Center for.........G-13
Hyslop Sports Center....................................F/G-11
Ina Mae Rude Entrepreneur Center...................F/G-4
Information Technologies (NDUS)....................... F-3
International Center*........................................ F-10
Ireland Hall (with O’Kelly)................................. F-10
Jacobi (Bud) Tennis Complex............................ D-9
Jodsaas Engineering Leadership Center............G-10
Johnstone Hall residence hall............................. F-8
Kappa Alpha Theta sorority............................... F-12
Kappa Sigma fraternity..................................... F-12
Laird Core & Sample Library...................... G-10/11
Lambda Chi Alpha fraternity........................... D/E-9
Larimore Hall (with Corwin Hall).........................E-9
Law School/Thormodsgard Law Library........... F-10
Leonard Hall....................................................G-11
Library (Chester Fritz).................................... F-9/10
Lotus Meditation Center (International Center)... F-10
Lutheran Campus Center (Christus Rex)........... F-10
McCannel Hall.................................................. F-10
McVey Hall residence hall...................................E-7
Mechanical Shop (metal shop/plumbing)............G-5
Medical Research Facility, Edwin James

(Medical School)..........................................E-11
Medicine & Health Sciences, School of.............E-11
Medicine & Health Sciences, School of
	 (new facility construction site).....................A-11
Memorial Stadium*..........................................G-12
Memorial Union................................................ F-10
Merrifield Hall..................................................F/G-9
Montgomery Hall............................................... F-9
Mount Vernon Apartments**.............................. F-6
Museum of Art...................................................G-9
ND STAR Simulation Lab..................................D-10
Neuroscience Research Facility...................E-10/11
Newman Foundation (Catholic center)..............E-10
Newman Center House (student residence)...... F-12
Noren Hall residence hall....................................E-8
North Dakota Museum of Art..............................G-9
North Dakota University System/UND Information 

Technologies.................................................. F-3
North Dakota Vision Services/School

for the Blind............................................... D/E-7
NPCBR:  Northern Plains Center for

Behavioral Research.......................................E-9
Northwestern Drive Apartments.................. D/E-5/6
Nursing Building.................................................E-9
Odegard Hall (skywalk access to all Aerospace 

buildings)....................................................... F-5
O’Kelly Hall...................................................... F-10
Old Main Memorial Sphere and Plaza..................G-9
Parking Ramp.................................................. F-11
Phi Delta Theta fraternity................................... D-8
Pi Beta Phi sorority...........................................E-10

Pi Kappa Alpha fraternity.................................. F-12
Pi Kappa Phi fraternity......................................E-10
Plant Services* (Facilities).................................G-6
President’s Residence (University House)...........G-8
Ralph Engelstad Arena.....................................C-10
Ray Richards Golf Course & Clubhouse..............H-7
REAC 1 (Research Enterprise

& Commercialization)................................. G-3/4
Robertson/Sayre Hall*.......................................E-9
Running/Biking Path.................................B/C/D/E-8
Ryan Hall (skywalk access to all Aerospace 

buildings)......................................................  F-4
Safety................................................................G-5
Sayre Hall* (with Robertson Hall)......................  E-9
Selke Hall residence hall....................................  E-7
Seventy-Two-Plex Apartments**

(3904 University Ave.)...............................  E/F-5
Sigma Alpha Epsilon fraternity....................  E-10/11
Sigma Chi fraternity....................................  F-10/11
Sigma Nu fraternity......................................  E/F-11
Sigma Phi Epsilon fraternity.............................  F-12
Skalicky Tech Incubator (skywalk access to all 

Aerospace buildings)....................................  F-4
Smith Hall residence hall (accessible through 

Johnstone Hall).............................................  F-8
Soaring Eagle Sculpture & Garden...................  F-10
Soccer Field.................................................... D-11
Squires Hall residence hall (accessible through 

tunnels)..................................................... E-8/9
Stanford Center.............................................. D/E-7
Starcher Hall....................................................G-11
State Street Six-Plex Apartments.......................  E-6
Steam Generation Plant....................................G-10
Stone (J. Lloyd) Center.....................................  F-9
Streibel Hall (skywalk access to all Aerospace 

buildings)....................................................... F-5
Strinden Center............................................... E/F-9
Swanson Apartment Complex.........................F/G-6
Swanson Hall residence hall............................. F-11
Swimming Pool (Hyslop)...............................F/G-11
Technology Park................................... F-1/2, G-1/2
Tennis Complex (Bud Jacobi)............................ D-9
Thormodsgard Law Library.............................. F-10
Track, indoor (Hyslop)......................................G-11
Track, outdoor (Stadium)...............................F/G-12
Transportation/Grounds Building & Warehouse...G-5
Tulane Court Townhouse Apartments**.............E-5
Tulane Drive 23- & 24-Plex Apartments**..........E-5
Twamley Hall......................................................G-9
University Bookstore........................................D-10
University House (President’s Residence)...........G-8
University Place residence hall........................ F-6/7
Upson Hall I.....................................................G-10
Upson Hall II....................................................G-10
Virginia Rose Apartments................................... F-6
Walsh Hall residence hall (accessible through 

tunnels).........................................................E-9
Wellness Center.................................................C-8
West Hall residence hall.................................. E/F-7
Wilkerson Hall.............................................. E/F-7/8
Williamsburg Apartments**............................... F-6
Witmer Hall................................................ G-10/11
Wittenberg Chapel, Missouri Synod Lutheran......E-9
Women’s Center*............................................E-10

ACADEMIC DEPARTMENTS, DEANS  & 
PROGRAMS

Building, Location

Accountancy.................................................. Gamble, F-9
Anatomy & Cell Biology.............................. Medicine, E-11
Aerospace Sciences DEAN............................ Odegard, F-5
Anthropology............................................. Babcock, G-10
Air Force ROTC.............................................. Armory, G-9
Art & Design..................................................Hughes, G-8
Arts & Sciences DEAN............................Montgomery, F-9
Atmospheric Sciences.................................... Clifford, F-5
Aviation......................................................... Odegard, F-5
Biochemistry & Molecular Biology.............. Medicine, E-11
Biology....................................................... Starcher, G-11
Business Education (see Information Systems)
Business & Public

Administration DEAN................................. Gamble, F-9
Chemical Engineering.............................. Harrington, G-10
Chemistry...................................................Abbott, F/G-11
Civil Engineering.........................................Upson II, G-10
Clinical Neuroscience................................. Medicine, E-11
Communication Program................................O’Kelly, F-10
Communication Sciences & Disorders.....Montgomery, F-9
Community Medicine & Rural Health.......... Medicine, E-11
Computer Science...........................................Streibel, F-5
Counseling Psychology &

Community Services..........................Montgomery, F-9
Criminal Justice.............................................O’Kelly, F-10
Economics..................................................... Gamble, F-9
Earth System Science & Policy....................... Clifford, F-5
Education & Human

Development DEAN............................. Education, G-10
Educational Leadership............................ Education, G-10
Educational Foundations &

Research............................................. Education, G-10
Electrical Engineering..................................Upson II, G-10
Engineering & Mines DEAN.........................Upson II, G-10
English..................................................... Merrifield, F/G-9
Family Medicine......................................... Medicine, E-11
Family & Community Nursing......................... Nursing, E-9
Finance.......................................................... Gamble, F-9
Geography......................................... O’Kelly/Ireland, F-10
Geology & Geological Engineering............... Leonard, G-11
Graduate Studies DEAN...........................Montgomery, F-9
History...........................................................O’Kelly, F-10
Honors Program.........................................Robertson, E-9
Humanities.....................................................O’Kelly, F-10
Indian Studies................................................O’Kelly, F-10
Industrial Technology (see Technology)
Information Systems & Business Education.... Gamble, F-9
Integrated Studies.............................. O’Kelly/Ireland, F-10
Interdisciplinary Studies.................................O’Kelly, F-10
Internal Medicine (in Fargo)
Kinesiology & Public Health Education........Hyslop, F/G-11
Languages............................................... Merrifield, F/G-9
Law DEAN#................................................. Twamley, G-9
Law Student Affairs#................................... Twamley, G-9
Management.................................................. Gamble, F-9
Marketing....................................................... Gamble, F-9
Mathematics............................................Witmer, G-10/11
Mechanical Engineering...............................Upson II, G-10
Medicine & Health Sciences DEAN............. Medicine, E-11
Microbiology & Immunology...................... Medicine, E-11
Music............................................................Hughes, G-8
Neuroscience (see Clinical Neuroscience)
Nursing & Professional Disciplines DEAN....... Nursing, E-9

Nursing: Family & Community Nursing....... Nursing, E-9
Nursing: Practice & Role Development....... Nursing, E-9

Nutrition & Dietetics.......................................O’Kelly, F-10
Obstetrics-Gynecology (in Minot)
Occupational Therapy.................................Hyslop, F/G-11

Pathology................................................... Medicine, E-11
Pediatrics................................................... Medicine, E-11
Petroleum Engineering.................................Upson II, G-10
Pharmacology, Physiology &

Therapeutics.......................................... Medicine, E-11
Philosophy & Religion.............................. Merrifield, F/G-9
Physical Therapy........................................ Medicine, E-11
Physics....................................................Witmer, G-10/11
Political Science & Public Administration........ Gamble, F-9
Psychology...................................... Corwin/Larimore, E-9
Social Work............................................... Gillette, F/G-10
Sociology.................................................. Gillette, F/G-10
Space Studies................................................. Clifford, F-5
Surgery...................................................... Medicine, E-11
Teaching & Learning................................. Education, G-10
Technology................................................. Starcher, G-11
Theatre Arts...............................................Chandler, F-8/9
Women Studies..............................................O’Kelly, F-10

ADMINISTRATIVE & SERVICE OFFICES
Building, Location

Academic Affairs VP / Provost ..................... Twamley, G-9
Admissions ....................................................Gorecki, F-7
Affirmative Action......................................... Twamley, G-9
Air Force ROTC.............................................. Armory, G-9
Alumni............................................................Gorecki, F-7
Alumni Operations...........................................Gorecki, F-7
American Indian Student Services................................E-8
Art Galleries

Hughes Fine Arts Center......................................... G-8
North Dakota Museum of Art.................................. G-9

Athletics (Director).....................................Hyslop, F/G-11
Biomedical Research Center...................................... D-11
Bookstore................................................................. D-10
Budget Office.............................................Carnegie, G-10
Business Office (see Student Account Services)
Campus Safety & Security................................ Safety, G-5
Career Services.........................................McCannel, F-10
Central Receiving........................................................ G-6
Clinical Education Center........................................... D-10
Community Engagement Center.................................E-10
Conflict Resolution Center..........................................E-10
Counseling Center.....................................McCannel, F-10
Credit Union..................................... Memorial Union, F-10
Dakota Student newspaper............... Memorial Union, F-10
Dean of Students......................................McCannel, F-10
Dining Services.....................................Central Foods, G-6
Disability Services for Students.................McCannel, F-10
Duplicating Services........................ Central Receiving, G-6
Emergency Operations................................. Facilities, G-6
Environmental Training Institute.......................Dakota, B-3
EPSCoR....................................................... Twamley, G-9
Experiential Learning......................................O’Kelly, F-10
Extended Learning (Online & Distance Education, Osher 

Lifelong Learning Institute [OLLI], Personal & 
	 Professional Development, Professional Development 

for Educators, Professional Services, Summer 
Programs & Events)..............................Gustafson, G-9

Facilities...................................................................... G-6
Finance & Operations VP.............................. Twamley, G-9
Financial Aid, Student................................... Twamley, G-9
General Counsel (Legal, NDUS)......................O’Kelly, F-10
Grants & Contracts...................................... Twamley, G-9
Honors Program............................... Robertson/Sayre, E-9
Housing Office............................................................ D-6
Human Resources/Payroll............................ Twamley, G-9
Indian Law Center..........................................O’Kelly, F-10
Information Technologies (NDUS/UND)......................... F-3
Innovation, Center for.............. Ina Mae Rude Center, F/G-4
Institutional Research........... Information Technologies, F-3

Insructional & Learning Technologies................ Sayre, E-9
Instructional Development..............................O’Kelly, F-10
Internal Auditor (NDUS)..............................Carnegie, G-10
International Programs................ International Center, F-10
Legal Clinic#.................................... Strinden Center, E/F-9
Legal Counsel (see General Counsel)
Memorial Union.......................................................... F-10
Military Science (Army ROTC)........................ Armory, G-9
Multicultural Student Services.......... Memorial Union, F-10

(move from Era Bell Thompson effective Sept 2014)
Native Media Center.......................................O’Kelly, F-10
NDUS/UND Information Technologies........................... F-3
Nonprofit Leadership Group............................O’Kelly, F-10
North Dakota Law Review#........................Carnegie, G-10
Operations VP (see Finance/Operations VP)
Parking Office............................................... Twamley, G-9
Payroll/Human Resources............................ Twamley, G-9
Personnel Services (see Human Resources)
Placement (see Career Services)
Police (Campus).............................................. Safety, G-5
Post Office....................................... Memorial Union, F-10
President’s Office......................................... Twamley, G-9
Purchasing Office......................................... Twamley, G-9
Radio................................Conflict Resolution Center, E-10
Registrar...................................................... Twamley, G-9
Research & Econ. Development VP.............. Twamley, G-9
Research Development & Compliance.......... Twamley, G-9
Risk Management & Insurance..................... Twamley, G-9
Safety & Environmental Health.......................... Safety, G-5
Special Services.............................................. Safety, G-5
Speech, Language & Hearing

Clinic..................................................Montgomery, F-9
Student Account Services............................ Twamley, G-9
Student Activities Coordinator........... Memorial Union, F-10
Student Affairs VP........................................ Twamley, G-9
Student Government........................ Memorial Union, F-10
Student Health Services............................McCannel, F-10
Student Success Center................... Memorial Union, F-10
Technology Incubator.....................................Skalicky, F-4
Telecommunications..................................Carnegie, G-10
Television Center............................................Skalicky, F-4
Ticket Offices

Athletic.......................................Engelstad Arena, C-10
Chester Fritz Auditorium........................................... F-7
Memorial Union..................................................... F-10
Ralph Engelstad Arena.......................................... C-10

Ticketmaster locations
Burtness Theatre..................................................... F-9
Chester Fritz Auditorium........................................... F-7
Music Department.................................... at event sites

Traffic Division................................. Memorial Union, F-10
Transportation............................................................. G-5
TRIO Programs.........................................McCannel, F-10
U Card Office................................... Memorial Union, F-10
University & Public Affairs VP....................... Twamley, G-9
University Bookstore................................................. D-10
University Within the University (U2)............. Twamley, G-9
Veterans Services............................ Memorial Union, F-10
Wellness Program........................................Wellness, C-8
Women’s Programs........................Women’s Center, E-10
Workers Compensation.................................... Safety, G-5

BUILDINGS & LANDMARKS	 Grid Location

University of North Dakota 
Campus Map Indexes

NOTE:  Accessibility of fraternities and sororities 
not designated.  All floors on other campus buildings 
accessible except as noted:  *No elevator, one floor 
accessible;  **Building not accessible.

Map published by University & Public Affairs, August 2014.

NOTE:
	 #	 During renovation of the School of Law building 

and construction of its addition, offices of the 
School of Law will be moved to these locations 
from approximately mid-May 2014 to August 
2015.


